
San Gervasio Br.no
(Brescia) ITALY

8th International San Gervasio B.no 2013
28-30/06/2013

Page 1
08/07/2013 - 22.05

Under 12 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Cigala Fulgosi Anna ITA   -12 F 5,00/46 3,00/49   202,25 
2   La Malfa Silvia ITA   -12 F 5,00/43 3,00/43    
3   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   -12 F 1,50/40 5,00/43    

Under 12 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Bisetti Bryan ITA   -12 M 2,50/55/14.25 4,50/55/16.00   563,83 
2   Zenoni Giorgio ITA   -12 M 2,00/55/18.25 4,00/52   297,87 

Under 14 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Cicchese Carolina ITA   -14 F 5,00/34 4,00/55/18.25   494,38 
2   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   -14 F 0,00/55/18.25 3,50/52   404,49 

Under 14 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Techoueyres Aris GRE   -14 M 5,00/55/12.00 3,00/55/12.00   872,34 
2   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   -14 M 4,50/55/14.25 1,50/37   606,38 
3   Nathanail Pavlos GRE   -14 M 5,00/55/18.25 1,50/55/18.25   361,70 
4   La Malfa Alberto ITA   -14 M 3,00/55/18.25 1,50/55/18.25   319,15 
5   Rebecchini Tancredi ITA   -14 M 2,50/55/18.25 5,00/52   308,51 
6   Vlissidis Nikos GRE   -14 M 4,00/52 1,00/55/18.25   276,60 
7   De Dominicis Clemente ITA   -14 M 3,00/52 4,50/52   223,40 
8   Astolfi Alessandro ITA   -14 M 4,00/49 2,00/52 3,00/52   191,49 

Under 17 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   -17 F 2,50/55/13.00 0,50/55/12.00   829,55 
2   Kypriou Ioanna GRE   -17 F 0,50/55/13.00 4,50/55/14.25 2,00/55/13.00   727,27 
3   Johansson Tove SWE   -17 F 1,50/55/14.25 2,00/55/14.25   590,91 
4   Forleo Francesca Romana ITA   -17 F 3,50/34 3,00/55/18.25 5,25/52   340,91 

Under 17 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Kyprios Philipos GRE   -17 M 2,00/58/12.00 3,00/58/12.00 2,00/58/11.25   880,00 
2   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   -17 M 5,00/58/12.00 3,50/58/13.00   820,00 
3   Caldarola Francesco ITA   -17 M 3,50/58/13.00 3,00/58/12.00   780,00 
4   Bogne Jakob SWE   -17 M 2,50/58/12.00 5,50/58/13.00   770,00 
5   Chionis Nikolas GRE   -17 M 2,00/58/13.00 0,50/58/12.00 1,50/58/12.00   750,00 
6   Grassi Simone ITA   -17 M 2,50/58/13.00 3,00/58/13.00   660,00 
7   Ghisi Ettore ITA   -17 M 4,00/58/18.25 2,00/58/16.00   400,00 
8   Ghisi Alberto ITA   -17 M 3,00/58/18.25 4,00/58/18.25   320,00 
9   Halioris Alexandros GRE   -17 M 1,50/55/18.25 4,00/55/18.25 4,50/55/18.25   210,00 
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Open Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Mosti Marina ITA   Ope F 2,50/55/12.00 2,50/55/12.00 1,00/55/11.25   720,93 
2   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 4,00/55/13.00 2,00/55/13.00   511,63 
3   Tersigni Livia ITA   Ope F 3,50/55/14.25 1,50/55/13.00   453,49 
4   Pirri Beatrice ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/14.25 1,00/55/14.25   325,58 
5   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/14.25 0,50/55/14.25   325,58 

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Luzzeri Matteo ITA   Ope M 3,50/58/11.25 5,00/58/10.75 2,00/58/10.25   897,96 
2   Ianni Matteo ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/10.75 2,50/58/10.75 0,50/58/10.75   795,92 
3   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/10.75 2,00/58/10.75   775,51 
4   Pigozzi Robert DOM   Ope M 3,50/58/11.25 2,50/58/11.25 2,00/58/10.75   775,51 
5   Benatti Nicholas ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25 4,50/58/11.25   704,08 
6   Napolitano Davide ITA   Ope M 2,50/58/12.00 2,50/58/11.25 4,50/58/11.25   704,08 
7   Swoboda Matthias AUT   Ope M 4,50/58/12.00 3,50/58/11.25   683,67 
8   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 5,00/58/12.00 2,00/58/11.25   653,06 
9   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 5,00/58/13.00 3,50/58/12.00   561,22 

10   Guralia Levan ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/13.00 4,50/58/13.00   459,18 
11   Grosek Seppi AUT   Ope M 4,00/58/13.00 0,00/58/13.00   448,98 
12   Weichhart Andreas AUT   Ope M 3,50/58/13.00 2,00/58/13.00   438,78 

Over 35 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Guralia Genadi GEO   35+ M 5,00/55/11.25 2,00/55/10.75   918,03 
2   Pantanella Pierfrancesco ITA   35+ M 3,00/55/14.25 2,00/55/13.00 4,50/55/14.25   622,95 
3   Maroulis Aimilios GRE   35+ M 2,50/55/18.25 3,50/55/18.25 5,00/55/18.25   377,05 

Over 45 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Dokoupil Tom NED   45+ M 3,00/55/13.00 4,50/55/12.00   750,00 
2   Luzzeri Fedele ITA   45+ M 4,50/55/13.00 2,50/55/13.00 2,50/55/12.00   717,74 
3   Tamanza Sergio ITA   45+ M 1,00/55/12.00 1,50/55/12.00 1,50/55/13.00   701,61 
4   Soer Gerard J.Paul MON   45+ M 3,00/55/13.00 4,00/55/13.00 2,00/37   645,16 
5   Rovetta Andrea ITA   45+ M 2,50/55/13.00 3,50/55/13.00 3,50/55/13.00   637,10 
6   Sabaini Roberto ITA   45+ M 4,50/55/16.00 5,00/37   459,68 

Over 55 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Baldini Emanuela ITA   55+ F 0,00/34 0,00/34 5,50/34    

Over 55 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Dragoni Corrado ITA   55+ M 4,00/55/18.25 2,50/52 4,00/52   431,37 
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Under 12 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   La Malfa Silvia ITA   -12 F 760 780   118,54 
2   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   -12 F 740 650   112,46 
3   Cigala Fulgosi Anna ITA   -12 F 580 660   100,30 

Under 12 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Bisetti Bryan ITA   -12 M 2820 3050   406,13 
2   Zenoni Giorgio ITA   -12 M 830 2120   282,29 

Under 14 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   -14 F 3040 1830   462,01 
2   Cicchese Carolina ITA   -14 F 1250 2100   319,15 

Under 14 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Techoueyres Aris GRE   -14 M 5500 3670   732,36 
2   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   -14 M 5340 2560   711,05 
3   Nathanail Pavlos GRE   -14 M 2230 1300   296,94 
4   La Malfa Alberto ITA   -14 M 1470 2210   294,27 
5   De Dominicis Clemente ITA   -14 M 1790 1740   238,35 
6   Rebecchini Tancredi ITA   -14 M 1500 1700   226,36 
7   Vlissidis Nikos GRE   -14 M 40 170   22,64 

Under 17 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   -17 F 1770   202,29 
2   Johansson Tove SWE   -17 F 960 1390   158,86 

Under 17 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   -17 M 6850 10020   953,38 
2   Grassi Simone ITA   -17 M 4120 4580   435,78 
3   Caldarola Francesco ITA   -17 M 2510 2310   238,82 
4   Bogne Jakob SWE   -17 M 2250 750   214,08 
5   Ghisi Alberto ITA   -17 M 1740 1200   165,56 
6   Ghisi Ettore ITA   -17 M 650 1330   126,55 

Open Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 3660 5690   663,17 
2   Yoong-Hanifah Aaliyah MAS   Ope F 1810 5050 5050   588,58 
3   Pirri Beatrice ITA   Ope F 2090 4080   475,52 
4   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 3310 3440   400,93 
5   Tersigni Livia ITA   Ope F 1480 3010   350,82 

Open Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Fortamps Olivier BEL   Ope M 8440 2870 10640   910,96 
2   Benatti Nicholas ITA   Ope M 9710 9220   831,34 
3   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 6070 6980   597,60 
4   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 6140 6750   577,91 
5   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 6030 6360   544,52 
6   Guralia Levan ITA   Ope M 2090 5940   508,56 
7   Grosek Seppi AUT   Ope M 3300 920   282,53 
8   Weichhart Andreas AUT   Ope M 2500 3000   256,85 
9   Swoboda Matthias AUT   Ope M 1650 2780   238,01 

Over 35 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Guralia Genadi GEO   35+ M 8250 6320   807,24 

Over 45 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Dokoupil Tom NED   45+ M 1670 2540   499,02 

Under 14 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Techoueyres Aris GRE   -14 M 19,3m 0,0m   279,28 
2   Nathanail Pavlos GRE   -14 M 14,4m 16,6m   198,20 
3   La Malfa Alberto ITA   -14 M 14,1m 14,6m   138,14 
4   Vlissidis Nikos GRE   -14 M 0,0m 0,0m    

Under 17 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   -17 F 30,2m 31,9m   658,73 

Under 17 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   -17 M 43,9m 49,4m   912,04 
2   Bogne Jakob SWE   -17 M 36,4m 37,3m   631,94 
3   Caldarola Francesco ITA   -17 M 25,4m 26,6m   384,26 
4   Ghisi Alberto ITA   -17 M 16,3m 16,9m   159,72 
5   Ghisi Ettore ITA   -17 M 12,4m 12,1m   55,56 
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Open Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 40,8m 43,3m   785,07 

Open Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 57,0m 57,2m   752,34 
2   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 48,6m 55,1m   703,27 
3   Swoboda Matthias AUT   Ope M 54,0m 53,1m   677,57 
4   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 52,2m 52,9m   651,87 
5   Weichhart Andreas AUT   Ope M 48,5m 52,3m   637,85 
6   Grosek Seppi AUT   Ope M 49,2m 51,2m   612,15 
7   Guralia Levan ITA   Ope M 26,6m 24,2m   37,38 

Over 45 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Sabaini Roberto ITA   45+ M 15,6m 16,1m   134,66 

Under 14 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Techoueyres Aris GRE   -14 M 872,34  732,36  279,28  1883,98 
2   Nathanail Pavlos GRE   -14 M 361,70  296,94  198,20  856,84 
3   La Malfa Alberto ITA   -14 M 319,15  294,27  138,14  751,56 

Under 17 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   -17 F 829,55  202,29  658,73  1690,57 

Under 17 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   -17 M 820,00  953,38  912,04  2685,42 
2   Bogne Jakob SWE   -17 M 770,00  214,08  631,94  1616,02 
3   Caldarola Francesco ITA   -17 M 780,00  238,82  384,26  1403,08 
4   Ghisi Alberto ITA   -17 M 320,00  165,56  159,72  645,28 
5   Ghisi Ettore ITA   -17 M 400,00  126,55  55,56  582,11 

Open Ladies Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 511,63  663,17  785,07  1959,87 
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Open Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 775,51  597,60  752,34  2125,45 
2   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 653,06  577,91  703,27  1934,24 
3   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 561,22  544,52  651,87  1757,61 
4   Swoboda Matthias AUT   Ope M 683,67  238,01  677,57  1599,25 
5   Grosek Seppi AUT   Ope M 448,98  282,53  612,15  1343,66 
6   Weichhart Andreas AUT   Ope M 438,78  256,85  637,85  1333,48 
7   Guralia Levan ITA   Ope M 459,18  508,56  37,38  1005,12 

Chief Judge
Candido Moz

Homologator
Alberto Ceruti

Scorer
Paolo Barbieri Arnaldi


